[Authoritative English text of this Department Notification No. EXN-F(10)-20/2016-Vol.1 dated 15th Nov., 2017 as required under clause (3) of article 348 of the Constitution of India.]

## Government of Himachal Pradesh **Excise and Taxation Department**

No. EXN-F(10)-20/2016-Vol.1

Dated: Shimla

the

15th Nov., 2017

Notification No. 43/2017 – State Tax (Rate)

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 9 of the Himachal Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (10 of 2017), the Governor of Himachal Pradesh, on the recommendations of the Council, hereby makes the following amendments notification No.4/2017- State Tax (Rate), dated the 30<sup>th</sup>June, 2017, published in the Gazette of Himachal Pradesh, vide number EXN-F(10)-15/2017 dated the 30<sup>th</sup>June, 2017, namely:-

In the said notification, in the TABLE, -

(i) after Sl. No. 4 and the entries relating thereto, the following serial number and the entries shall be inserted, namely: -

"4A.	5201	Raw cotton	Agriculturist	Any	registered
				person".	

2. This notification shall come into force with effect from the 15<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2017.

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary (E&T) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

[Authoritative English text of this Department Notification No.EXN-F(10)-38/2017 dated 15th Nov., 2017 as required under clause (3) of article 348 of the Constitution of India.]

## Government of Himachal Pradesh **Excise and Taxation Department**

No. EXN-F(10)-38/2017-

Dated: Shimla

the

15th Nov., 2017

Notification No. 43/2017 – State Tax

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (6) of section 39 read with section 168 of the Himachal Pradesh Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (10 of 2017) (hereinafter